## Dog Training Agreement

Thank you for choosing Trish's Dog training for your dog training needs! You, as the dog's owner are responsible for all medical-related expenses regardless of recommendations made by dog trainer.

Prior to the beginning of the first training session, you are required to disclose bite history with details of incident(s) of all dogs within the home, so necessary precautions can be implemented to ensure safety of all persons/animals. If not previously disclosed, it is at the dog trainer's discretion to continue with training.

Each dog is required to be physically healthy and up to date on all vaccinations including Rabies (unless under 6 months of age).

Trish's Dog Training, LLC reserves the right to photograph and video dog for professional, promotional, and personal purposes unless specifically discussed between both parties.

## **Cancellation Policy**

If client/owner fails to provide at least 24-hour cancellation notice, or if the client/owner is not present during the time of the scheduled session, the session fees are still due. For a package deal, the session will still be counted as one session. If client/owner provides more than 24-hour notice of cancellation/reschedule, no cancellation fee will be implemented, and 100% refund will be provided if desired.

## Walk and Train

The owner understands and accept the risks involved with walking your dog in public areas without liability of Trish's Dog Training, LLC for loss/damage from escape, injury, death, theft, or harm to your dog, other animals, property by dog or for other unavoidable causes.

In the event your dog becomes ill or otherwise requires the need of professional attention, Trish's Dog Training, LLC, at the discretion of the person will seek veterinary care and administer prescribed medication. Expenses of medical attention will be paid by owner with 24 hours of veterinary care. If the dog shows signs of contagious illness, parasite activity, aggression, or injury, the owner agrees to pay full price for the services.

Trish's Dog Training, LLC will never share your home details such as key code, key or any other private information about the owners or the home with anyone not employed by Trish's Dog Training, LLC.

## In signing this agreement, you are agreeing to the following:

- -I agree to provide payment as discussed prior to the beginning of each training session or initial package start.
- -I agree to disclose any prior bite records.
- -I acknowledge and agree that I am fully responsible for my dog and my dog's actions during training and in the future. I agree that any training received for my dog(s) and I does not guarantee that my dog will not cause harm/death, intentional or unintentional to a human, animal, or property. If my dog causes damage to any of the following (human, property, or animal), I agree to pay all resulting damages/losses suffered or incurred during or after this agreement, and to defend or indemnify Trainer from any claims, demands, lawsuits, losses, costs including attorney fees.
- -I will hold Trish's Dog Training, LLC harmless of any loss, damage to me, my dog, or my property including, but not limited to loss or damage from disease, other dogs, other people, other pets, dog running away, or unavoidable causes.